Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 2

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### PART 3

#### AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 3

The Charities Act 2011 is amended in accordance with paragraphs 31 to 37.

Amendments relating to section 25 of this Act

- For the italic heading preceding section 42, substitute "Names and working names".
- In section 45 (change of name where charity is a company), in subsection (2), after "with respect to" insert "the name of".
- In section 208(2) (refusal of application for constitution and registration of CIO)—
  - (a) in the words after paragraph (a)(ii), after "the name" insert "or a working name";
  - (b) in paragraph (b), after "charity's name" insert "or working name".
- In section 231(2) (refusal of application for conversion to CIO)—
  - (a) in the words after paragraph (a)(ii), after "the name" insert "or a working name";
  - (b) in paragraph (b), after "charity's name" insert "or working name".
- In section 237(3) (refusal of application for amalgamation of CIOs)—
  - (a) in the words after paragraph (a)(ii), after "the name" insert "or a working name";
  - (b) in paragraph (b), after "charity's name" insert "or working name".
- In Schedule 6 (appeals and applications to Tribunal), in the entry relating to a direction of the Commission under section 42 requiring the name of a charity to be changed, in column 1, for the words from "requiring" to the end substitute "requiring—
  - (a) the name of a charity to be changed, or
  - (b) that a working name of a charity no longer be used as a working name."
- In Schedule 11 (index of defined expressions), after the entry relating to "vesting declaration" insert—

"working name section 42(4)".